HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

NOTIFICATION

No.........../ Jabalpur, dated/03/2019 III-6-4/2013

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 11(3) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 (Act No. 2 of 1974) & all other enabling provisions, the High Court of Madhya Pradesh specially confers the powers of Judicial Magistrate First Class to the Presiding Officer of the Court of Special Courts (Hi-tech & Cyber Crimes) named in the column 2 of the table below, posted at place mentioned in column 3 for the territorial jurisdiction shown in column no. 4 thereof for trial of cases relating to offences registered under Cyber & Hi-tech Crime Police Station Bhopal for their specified zones .

TABLE

S.	Name of the Presiding	Place of	Territorial Jurisdiction
No.	Officer of the of the	posting	
	Special Court (Hi-tech		
	& Cyber Crimes)		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Shri Sandeep Sharma,	Bhopal	Betul, Bhopal, Damoh, Harda,
	XXII ASJ, Bhopal		Hoshangabad, Raisen,
			Rajgarh, Sagar, Sehore &
			Vidisha.

BY ORDER OF THE HIGH COURT

(B.P. SHARMA) REGISTRAR (DE)

Endt. No/ Jabalpur,dated/03/2019
III-6-4/2013

Copy forwarded to;

- 1. The Deputy Controller, Government Printing Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal for Publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazette,
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P. Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal for information,
- 3. The District and Sessions Judge,, for information and necessary action,
- 4. Shri/Smt.....
- 5. Deputy Registrar, (Confdl), Section Officer, Checker, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for information,
- 6. Computer Operator, Confidential Section, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur;
- 7. Server Room (Computer) for making available in the official website of the High Court under the hyperlink circular/orders etc. in compliance of the orders of Registrar General dated 01-03-2018 & endt No. Reg(IT)/SA/2018/368 dated 01-08-2018.

(B.P. SHARMA) REGISTRAR (DE)